FORM PTG-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 07 -	19-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ON B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)		
To the I ionorable commissioner of Patents 1	782634 virginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Frontier Communications of Sylvan Lake, Inc.	Name: Citizens Communications Company	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Three High Ridge Park	
Corporation-State New York	City: Stanford State: CT ZIP: 06905	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 12 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: 7.11.01	☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,663,072	
Additional numbers a	uttached? X0 Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Carl H. Settlemyer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 45.00	
Internal Address:		
	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1000 Vermont Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 450	S. Deposit accedit visiting	
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying bedepositiaccount)	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Jeffrey C. Parnell Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a gue copy of Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss
COUNTY OF MONROE)

WHEREAS, Frontier Communications of Sylvan Lake, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at Route 82, Hopewell Junction, New York 12533 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following registered mark filed in the U.S. Trademark Office:

Registration No.Service MarkRegistration Date1,663,072SYLVAN LAKE INSIGHTS10/29/1991

WHEREAS, Citizens Communications Company., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at Three High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905 ("Assignee"), a successor to the business of Applicant to which the mark pertains, and which business is ongoing and existing, was desirous of acquiring said registered mark thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm that it has transferred and assigned and does hereby transfer and assign unto Citizens Communications Company as of ________, 2001, all rights, title and interest in and to the said registered mark named above.

ASSIGNOR

Barbara J. LaVerd

Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of _____, 2001

Notary Public

NOTARY POLICE, Safe of New York No. 0 19176 and Are Charles in No ever County Certificate Filed in No. 10 A 12

27065

RECORDED: 07/11/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0523